

In the Court of the District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

**Misc Case (Guardianship)- 373 of 2023
CNR-WBUD01-003714-2023**

Mrs. Jui Goswami Petitioner

vs

Sri Kunal Choudhury & Public-in-General Respondents

In the matter of guardianship of the minor namely Nisan Goswami (S/O- Late Tapan Goswami) for sale of the property

U/S 8 of the Hindu Minority & Guardianship Act, 1956

ORDER DATED : 01/16.11.2023

An application U/S 8 of the Hindu Minority & Guardianship Act, 1956 is filed by the petitioner(s) ***Mrs. Jui Goswami*** against the respondent(s) ***Sri Kunal Choudhury & Public-in-General*** praying for appointment of guardianship and to sale the property of the two minor, namely ***Nisan Goswami (S/O- Late Tapan Goswami)***

The application is duly stamped.

Register the same as **Misc Guardianship Case (Mc)** at once.

Petitioner has not filed the birth certificate of the said minor.

Fix 08.12.2023 for filling original birth certificate of the said minor namely **Nisan Goswami.**

Dictated/Corrected by me.

District Judge (WB01277)
U/D at Raiganj

District Judge (WB01277)
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj