

Misc (Guardianship) – 373 of 2023

CNR-WBUD01-003714-2023

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty(WB01277)District Judge,U/D at Raiganj.

02/08-12-2023

Today is fixed for filing original birth certificate of the minor namely Nisan Goswami, by the petitioner.

Petitioner is present by filing hajira through Ld. Lawyer.

Original birth certificate of the minor namely **Nisan Goswami** is filed by the petitioner along with firisti, which is being kept in a separate file with this instant record.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 15.03.2024 for SR /AD/Appearance.

Petitioner is directed to file requisite of notice at once.

D.A. to issue the requisite, if the same been filed in the mean time.

D &C

District Judge
U/D at Raiganj.

District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj