

Misc. (G) 373 of 2023
CNR:WBUD01-003714-2023
Present : Ataur Rahman (WB00700)
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 09

Dated 12.11.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance.

SR of O. P. no. 01 receives after proper service.

SR of O. P. no. 02 receives after proper service.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira.

O. P. no. 01 found absent without taking any steps. **Hence, the case runs ex parte against the O. P. no. 01.**

None appears on behalf of the O. P. no. 02 General Public.

Petitioner is directed to file draft copy of notice for paper publication.

Fix 08.12.2025 for filing draft copy of notice for paper publication.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur