

**Misc. (G) 373 of 2023**  
**CNR:WBUD01-003714-2023**  
**Present : Ataur Rahman (WB00700)**  
**District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 11**  
**Dated 07.01.2026**

Today is fixed for report of Sdr.

Sdr. files his report.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira.

As per report of Sdr. draft notice which filed by the petitioner for paper publication is found correct.

Perused the report of Sdr.

**D. A. is directed to issue the draft notice and handed over the same after proper receipt.**

**Petitioner is directed to receive the draft notice and published the same in a widely circulated daily news paper and file the news paper before this Court on the next date fixed.**

Fix 10.03.2026 for filing paper publication.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur